Statement No. M-350
June 2008

SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD
REPORT OF RAILROAD EMPLOYMENT - CLASS | LINE-HAUL RAILROADS

This statement furnishes current employment data trends for class | line-haul railroads.

PART 1. Number of Employees

Number of
Employees % of Change
Mid-Month From
June June May
2008 2007 2008
Total - All employees 163,416 | -1.98%| -1.14%
Executives, officials, and staff assistants 10,049 | -1.01%]| -0.21%
Professional and administrative 13,705 | -2.00%| 0.02%
Maintenance of way and structures 35,638 | -0.05%]| -0.14%
Maintenance of equipment and stores 30,243 | -1.06%]| -0.66%
Transportation (other than train and engine) 6,627 | -6.20%]| -0.41%
Transportation (train and engine) 67,154 | -3.09%]| -2.31%

PART 2. Indexes of employment

Index, same month 1967 = 100 Index, year 1967 = 100*

2008 2007 2006 2008 2007 2006

January 26.5 27.0 26.6 January 26.7 27.3 26.8
February 26.7 27.3 27.0 February 26.8 27.3 27.0
March 26.8 27.4 27.2 March 26.8 27.4 27.1
April 26.9 27.4 27.1 April 27.0 27.4 27.2
May 26.9 27.3 27.2 May 27.1 27.5 27.4
June 26.2 26.7 26.9 June 26.8 27.4 27.5
July 0.0 26.6 26.6 July 0.0 27.2 27.2
August 0.0 27.0 27.1 August 0.0 27.4 27.6
September 0.0 27.4 27.7 September 0.0 27.2 27.6
October 0.0 27.7 28.1 October 0.0 27.1 27.5
November 0.0 27.9 28.4 November 0.0 27.2 27.7
December 0.0 27.8 28.4 December 0.0 27.0 27.5

* Average of 12 months, 1967 = 100

Source: Monthly Report of Number of Employees submitted by Class | Railroads.
These reports have not been verified by the Surface Transportation Board.



CARRIER

Jun-08
BNSF 130500
CSX 121500

CN/GTW 114900

L100

2,395
1,247
346

(Includes all CN US Operations)

KCS 134500
NS 117100
SO0 137700
UP 139400

TOTAL

NRPC 103000

L 100
L 200
L 300
L 400
L500
L600
TOTAL

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

279
1,786
150
3,846

10,049

1,319

June
2008

10,049
13,705
35,638
30,243
6,627
67,154
163,416

1967
Months

614,766
610,335
608,751
611,136
613,824
624,153
623,096
619,419
606,714
597,271
593,568
590,100

L 200

3,479
2,753
511

369
2,889
323
3,381

13,705

4,607

June
2007

10,152
13,984
35,655
30,568
7,065
69,298
166,722

L 300

9,402
6,229
1,828

490
6,125
644
10,920

35,638

2,486

May
2008

10,070
13,702
35,689
30,445
6,654
68,739
165,299

2008
Months

162,946
163,100
163,430
164,577
165,299
163,416

[eNoNeoNelNolNo)

L 400

7,396
5,699
913

410
5,762
407
9,656
30,243

4,721

L500 L600 TOTAL

1,417 16,512 40,601
1,935 12,494 30,357
390 2,025 6,013

120 1,329 2,997
1,549 11,984 30,095
152 947 2,623
1,064 21,863 50,730

6,627 67,154 163,416

2,755 3,239 19,127

% Change
Year Month

-1.01% -0.21%
-2.00% 0.02%
-0.05% -0.14%
-1.06% -0.66%
-6.20% -0.41%
-3.09% -2.31%
-1.98% -1.14%

Ratio Ratio
Corresp. Average
Months  Month

26.5 26.7
26.7 26.8
26.8 26.8
26.9 27.0
26.9 27.1
26.2 26.8
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Source: Monthly Report of Number of Employees submitted by Class | Railroads.
These reports have not been verified by the Surface Transportation Board.



